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Moxico 1,698 290 17%
Bié 2,825 282 10%
Uíge 2,208 172 8%
Kuando Kubango 886 171 19%
Kwanza Sul 1,997 169 8%
Huambo 2,938 153 5%
Benguela 1,807 127 7%
Kunene 426 126 30%
Malanje 1,868 87 5%
Bengo 543 74 14%
Lunda Sul 736 73 10%
Huíla 1,863 72 4%
Zaire 741 66 9%
Kwanza Norte 815 64 8%
Lunda Norte 1,059 30 3%
Cabinda 387 27 7%
Namibe 420 3 1%
Luanda 291 2 1%
Total 23,508 1,988 8%

Prevalence of impacted localities, by province

Province
Total 

Communities
Impacted 

Communities
% of Impacted 
Communities

Child(5-14) Youth (15-29) Adult (30-44) Elderly (60 & over) Total
AP 1 3 14 4 22
AT 0 1 4 0 5
UXO 3 0 0 0 3
Don't Know 0 0 4 0 4
AP 2 25 28 5 60
AT 4 4 18 1 27
UXO 6 3 0 1 10
Don't Know 1 4 5 1 11
AT 0 0 12 1 13
Don't Know 0 0 0 8 8

17 40 85 21 163
AP 2 10 19 1 32
AT 0 2 2 0 4
Don't Know 0 1 0 0 1
AP 8 34 30 13 85
AT 2 0 8 1 11
UXO 7 3 3 0 13
Don't Know 3 5 2 0 10

Don't Know AT 0 0 8 0 8
22 55 72 15 164

AP 0 0 2 0 2
AT 0 0 6 0 6
AP 0 1 1 1 3
AT 0 0 2 0 2

Don't Know Don't Know 0 0 0 1 1
0 1 11 2 14

39 96 168 38 341

Landmine victims by gender, type of mine and age

Total Don't Know
Total

Total Killed

Total Injured

Injured

Female

Male

Don't Know
Female

Male

Killed

Female

Male

Don't Know

Killed/Injured Gender Type of Mine Age Groups

High Medium Low Total
Moxico 1,698 15 107 168 290 170,700 111 522
Bié 2,825 1 60 221 282 322,970 58 443
Uíge 2,208 0 29 143 172 134,260 2 313
Kuando Kubango 886 1 33 137 171 393,728 7 325
Kwanza Sul 1,997 6 33 130 169 177,858 30 269
Huambo 2,938 2 35 116 153 267,373 15 206
Benguela 1,807 4 17 106 127 139,736 20 190
Kunene 426 0 7 119 126 211,358 7 160
Malanje 1,868 4 38 45 87 114,642 26 164
Bengo 543 0 15 59 74 80,833 2 116
Lunda Sul 736 1 31 41 73 66,388 7 151
Huíla 1,863 1 9 62 72 81,521 13 108
Zaire 741 0 12 54 66 48,968 0 106
Kwanza Norte 815 3 22 39 64 108,052 18 125
Lunda Norte 1,059 2 5 23 30 30,888 25 45
Cabinda 387 0 0 27 27 11,696 0 37
Namibe 420 0 1 2 3 6,560 0 11
Luanda 291 0 1 1 2 8,537 0 2
Total 23,508 40 455 1,493 1,988 2,376,068 341 3,293

Impacted localities, by province, impact level, number of SHAs and recent victims
Recent 
Victims SHA

Impacted Communities
Province

Total 
Communities 

Impacted 
PopulationProvince SHA

Agricultural 
Land

Non-agricultural 
land Pasture Infrastructure Housing Water

Irrigated 
Land Roads

Moxico 522 164 210 79 93 39 59 30 71
Bié 443 190 75 85 31 10 4 1 105
Kuando Kubango 325 108 70 95 21 12 16 21 36
Uíge 313 93 57 23 28 25 18 10 66
Kwanza Sul 269 109 98 55 20 7 25 4 16
Huambo 206 95 62 58 29 1 5 2 53
Benguela 190 79 65 75 8 5 2 3 19
Malanje 164 56 33 30 21 10 40 2 38
Kunene 160 56 5 76 1 2 3 2 12
Lunda Sul 151 50 51 30 14 12 37 18 9
Kwanza Norte 125 45 44 17 15 4 28 0 4
Bengo 116 49 15 7 8 5 20 3 12
Huíla 108 28 15 46 17 6 10 5 8
Zaire 106 48 33 10 5 8 8 1 11
Lunda Norte 45 20 3 4 11 2 11 0 2
Cabinda 37 25 2 3 0 3 0 2 2
Namibe 11 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
Luanda 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Total 3,293 1,216 840 696 323 151 288 105 465
Percentage 100% 29.8% 20.6% 17.0% 7.9% 3.7% 7.1% 2.6% 11.4%

Socioeconomic blockages reported in SHAs, by province


